U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Christopher J. PETTI Name: SanDisk Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 601 McCarthy Blvd. Execution Date(s) 1/31/07 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Milpitas Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: <u>CA</u> Government Interest Assignment Zip: 95035 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/669,859 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: <u>DUGAN & DUGAN, PC</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: 55 South Broadway None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Tarrytown a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ **Zip**: 10591 State: NY Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: (914)332-9081 b. Deposit Account Number 04-1696 Fax Number: (914)332-9082_ Authorized User Name Brian M. Dugan Email Address: duganemail@duganpatent.com 9. Signature: 2 20 07 Signature Total number of pages including cover Brian M. Dugan (Reg. No. 41,720) (SD-MD-270X) a sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

SANDISK DOCKET NUMBER MD-270X

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Christopher J. Petti, of 660 Sierra Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94041

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **SanDisk Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 601 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7932 USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

EMBEDDED MEMORY IN A CMOS CIRCUIT AND METHODS OF FORMING THE SAME

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignce to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without after the authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee other successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 31 day of January, 2007.

Christopher J. Petti

Attorney Docket No. SD-MD-270X

Page 1 of 1

VALERIE G. DUGAN BRIAN M. DUGAN, PH.D.

DUGAN & DUGAN, PC

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS & COPYRIGHTS
55 SOUTH BROADWAY
TARRYTOWN, NY 10591

(914)332-9081 TELEPHONE (914)332-9082 FACSIMILE DUGANEMAIL@DUGANPATENT.COM

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Date: February 20, 2007

PLEASE DELIVER THE ATTACHED MESSAGE TO:

To: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT Fax No.: (571) 273-0140

From: Brian M. Dugan

Our File No.: Docket No. SD-MD-270X

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Christopher J. Petti

Serial No. : 11/669,859

Filed : January 31, 2007

For : EMBEDDED MEMORY IN A CMOS CIRCUIT AND

METHODS OF FORMING THE SAME

Examiner : Unknown

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS PAGE: 3

* * *

THIS FACSIMILE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE. THE CONTENT OF THIS FACSIMILE IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, OR IF YOU HAVE NOT RECEIVED LEGIBLE COPIES OF ALL PAGES, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE IMMEDIATELY.

PATENT